
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3101
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013
GAS PIPELINE
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) had proposed for natural gas pipeline for Nasik Industrial Area; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons of delay in its approval, if any?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) GAIL (India) Limited is not executing any project which is passing through Nasik. However, GAIL's existing Dahej-Uran Pipeline is passing at an approximate distance of 100 Km. from Nasik.
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